PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARON CLOAD	03/28/2013
LINDA ENGLE	03/28/2013
DASA LIPOVSEK	03/28/2013
MALAVI MADIREDDI	04/02/2013
GINGER CHAO RAKESTRAW	03/28/2013
JOANNA SWAIN	04/07/2013
WENJUN ZHAO	04/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 573-4700

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YNTHIA L. KANIK, PH.D., J.D.
SIGNATURE: /Cy	Synthia L. Kanik/
DATE SIGNED: 07/	7/01/2014

Total Attachments: 8

502875737 REEL: 033225 FRAME: 0184

PATENT

s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page1.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page2.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page3.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page4.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page5.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page6.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page7.tif
s	source=MXI-514ACN Executed Assignment_parent#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 033225 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

We.

CLOAD, Sharon; ENGLE, Linda; LIPOVSEK, Dasa; MADIREDDI, Malavi; RAKESTRAW, Ginger; SWAIN, Joanna; and ZHAO, Wenjun,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our rights, titles and interests, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

FIBRONECTIN BASED SCAFFOLD DOMAIN PROTEINS THAT BIND TO MYOSTATIN invented by us and described in the provisional United States patent application

Application Number 61/780,005, filed 13 Mar 2013

including said provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 033225 FRAME: 0186 And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries).

Signed this 28 day of 1	<u>March</u> , 2013 by	Shar	Cloud on Cload
STATE OF) M A		
COUNTY OF) MA)Middlesex		
On the <u>a</u> & day of <u>Ha</u> the person of that name racknowledged that he/she exe	mentioned in, and who ecuted it.	executed the f	oregoing Assignment and
[SEAL]		Jame D Notary Pul Jayne D Expires	aunely_
		Jayne D	alarlia
		EXPILE	- 1 1 - 1

Signed this 28 day of _ <i>M</i>	<i>PM2 CH</i> , 2013 by	3ml	Linda Engle
STATE OF	MA		
COUNTY OF	MA Hiddlesex		
On the <u>a8</u> day of <u>Mar</u> the person of that name me acknowledged that he/she exec	entioned in, and who	executed the	e foregoing Assignment and
[SEAL]		√ Notary F	Dannely Public
		Jayne	Donnelly 2/28/19
		Exp.	2/28/19

Signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2013 by	Dasa Lipovsek
STATE OF) $\mathcal{M}A$	
county of) MA ; HiddleSex	
On the <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2013, before the person of that name mentioned in, and what acknowledged that he/she executed it.	o executed the foregoing Assignment and
[SEAL]	Jaepa Donnelly Exp. 2/28/19
	Jayne Donnelly
	Exp. 0/28/19

Signed this 2	day of <u>Aport</u> , 201	3 by Hali	Malavi Madireddi	d -
<u> </u>				
STATE OF New	Jersey!		Malavi Madireddi to me know	
COUNTY OF M	ercer;			
On the Oracle	ay of <u>April</u> , 2013,	before me came I	Malavi Madireddi to me know	n to
be the person of	that name mentioned in, a	ind who executed	d the foregoing Assignment	and
acknowledged that	he/she executed it.	Sh	laws May	
[SEAL]	SHARON MAY NOTARY PUBLIC NEW JERSEY COMM. #2411644 Exp 8/23/16 Mercer County	Note	ary Public	

wn to
and

Signed this 7 day of April , 2013 by	Joanna Swain
STATE OF) MA	
county of) MA) Middle Sex	
On the	
[SEAL]	Jame Daurely Jayne Donnelly Exp. 2/12/19
	Jayne Donnelly
	Exp. 2/12/19

Signed this 2 day of April , 2013 by	Win Huo
	Wenjun Zhao
STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF Mercer }	
COUNTY OF Y VELLER)	
7 NO 1	ore me came Wenjun Zhao to me known to be no executed the foregoing Assignment and Mount Notary Public
[SEAL]	Notary Public
SHARON MAY NOTARY PUBLIC NEW JERSEY COMM. #2411644 Exp 8/23/16 Mercer County	V